

Office of: Sr.XEN, DS Division, PSPCL BARNALA <u>E-mail: divsubbnl4@gmail.com</u>

То

Deputy Chief Engineer, IT Section, PSPCL Patiala.

email: tender@pspcl.in

Memo No: 6856

Dated: /S.09.2023

Subject: To upload Corrigendum No. 2 regarding TE No. 04/ AEE/DS/Suburban Subdivision, BARNALA/2023-24 dt. 10.08.23 on PSPCL website.

Ref: This office's memo no. 5796 dt. 10.08.2023, and memo no 6632 dt. 08.09.2023

In reference to the subject cited TE, Tender Notice & tender documents for Hiring of One Mahindra Genius/Bolero/Tata-207/408 (Double Door Vehicle) for one year for the office of AEE/DS/Suburban S/D, BARNALA falling under this division were sent to you by ref memo no. 5796 dt. 10.08.23 and Corrigendum No-1 dt 08.09.2023 for uploading on the PSPCL's website, which were uploaded on PSPCL's website. Now Corrigendum No-2 dt 15.09.2023 in continuation to the above-mentioned TE is hereby enclosed to upload on PSPCL's website. it is requested to upload the same as early as possible.

DA: As per above.

Sr.XEN Suburban Division, PSPCL Barnala. 40 PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

Office of: Sr.XEN, DS Division, PSPCL BARNALA E-mail: divsubbnl4@gmail.com

Corrigendum No-2 dated: 15.09.2023

Tender Enquiry No. 04/AEE/DS/Suburban S/D, Barnala/2023-24 dt. 10.08.23

Due to receipt of less than 3 tenders, the dates related to the <u>T.E. No.</u> 04/AEE/DS/Suburban S/D, Barnala/2023-24 dt. 10.08.23

are hereby extended as follow:

1) Last date and time for issue of Tender Documents

2) Last date and time for receipt of Tenders

3) Date & time for opening of Tenders

All other terms & conditions of the TE shall remain the same.

Details may be downloaded From the website of PSPCL (www.pspcl.in)

Sr.XEN Suburban Division, PSPCL Barnala.

03.10.2023 up to 10:00 AM

04.10.2023 up to 11:00 AM

04.10.2023 at 12.00 noon